# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAMWARE GROUP OY		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: FINLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teamware Inc.	
Street Address:	6701 Democracy Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423646	PL@ZA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 274-0214

Email: info@miplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. McNeely

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Ave, NW, Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6020.T001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. McNeely	
Signature:	/Kevin J. McNeely/	
Date:	11/07/2006	

900062028 REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0523

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Plaza TM#page1.tif

source=Assignment Plaza TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0524

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Teamware Group Oy, a Finland corporation (the "Trademark Assignor") having a business address at Malminkartanonkuja 2/4, FIN-00390 (P.O.Box 135, FIN-00381), Helsinki, Finland, is the recorded owner and assignor hereunder of Pl@za trademark, having the following trademark registrations (the "Trademark Registrations"):

- 1. United States Patent and Trademark Office trademark registration number 2423646 issued on the Principal Register on January 23, 2001;
- 2. Community Trade Mark registration number 573667 registered on August 6, 2001;
- 3. Canadian trademark registration number TMA582610 registered on May 28, 2003;
- 4. Australian trademark registration number 853992 registered on October 18, 2000; and
- 5. United Kingdom trademark registration number 2126382 registered on June 12, 1998.

WHEREAS, Teamware, Inc., a Delaware, United States corporation (the "Trademark Assignee") having a business address at 6701 Democracy Blvd, Suite 300, Bethesda, MD 20817, USA, desires the right in and title to the Trademark Registrations, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignor and the Trademark Assignee desire to document and to record the transfer to the Trademark Assignee of all of the Trademark Assignor's rights in and title to the Trademark Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of \$1, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Trademark Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers with full title guarantee to the Trademark Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business and enterprise symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and collect for any past infringement thereof.

THE UNDERSIGNED, Esko Uotila, represents and warrants that he is the Managing Director of the Trademark Assignor, and that he has the full right, power, and authority to execute this instrument on behalf of the Trademark Assignor, and cause the same to be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on behalf of the Trademark Assignor, signed and effective on August 25, 2006.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0525

Teamware Group Oy

By: Esko Uotila

Title: Managing Director

Teamware Inc.

By: Ari J. Palttala

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006** 

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0526